Amphitheater, as more particularly depicted in Exhibit "A", (the "Canyon Amphitheater, 'Legends on the Lawn' 
Concert Series") to have and hold under the conditions set forth herein: 

Canyon Amphitheater, 'Legends on the Lawn' Concert Series 

3. Payment: The total non-refundable amount payable to COUNTY by SPONSOR under this Agreement shall 

be Six Thousand and five hundred dollars ($6,500). SPONSOR shall make payment to COUNTY in full upon 

signing this agreement. Failure by SPONSOR to make full payment within the specific time frame may result 

in termination of this Agreement. Checks shall be made payable to: "PBC Board of County Commissioners"